=

C. F. BALLARD & ASSOC[ATES__/

REGISTERED CIVIL ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS =

RADIO CEMTER BLDG. PHoNE DU 2Z.B6T71
DEMNMTOMN, TEXA®S =
April 29, 1960
i
N g RECEI

Mr. William Shirriffs YV o
General Land Office

Austin, Texas APR 30 1960

B -
Dear Mr. Shirriffs: enaral Land Office

The enclesed print is being sent yeu for your pessible infermatien.

GLO maps, ewnership maps, and eriginal survey netes indicate that the
Nerth line of the Tanzy and the Williams Surveys centinue BasteWest in

a straight line, and extend beyend them East & West.

Befere making this survey an examinatien ef aerial maps indicated that

on the ground the lines definitely did net jibe, so we sent te you fer

a werking sketch,

Az the survey indicates, the errer was prebably made en the Williams
survey, The lines as shewn en the plat are definitely established gnd

have been fer many years, -

Unless it becomes oil preoducing, er semething else makes it valuable,
it would a useless expense teo carry the survey any further at this time,

Very truly yours,
C. F, Ballard & Asseciates

By: Lj : iﬁ, ;’j)m(_--.ﬁf,i i{.ﬂl\

See Roll K. i
Denton Co.




May 3, 1960

C. F. Ballard & Assocliates

Reglstered Clvil Engineers and iurvtyura
nagin Center Bldg.

Denton; Texas
Attention: Mr. C. F Ballard
Dear Sir:;
This 1s with reference to your letter of April 29,
1960 with which was attached your plat showing
the constructlon-as found upon the ground of
certaln surveys located in Denton County,
We appreclate the recelpt of your plat, which has
baan dn:lgn ted "Denton County Rolled Map No, 4",
and will available any tlume 1f and when requircd.

Your letter 18 also being flled with the plat.

: Sincerely yours,

BILL ALLCORN, COMMLSSIONER

By:
William Shirriffs. Director
Bngineering Divislon

feundin 20723




